Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions
D2PAK www.vishay.com/doc?96164
TO-262AA www.vishay.com/doc?96165
Part marking information
D2PAK www.vishay.com/doc?95444
TO-262AA www.vishay.com/doc?95443
Packaging information www.vishay.com/doc?96424
2 - Current rating (16 A)
3 - C = common cathode
4 - T = TO-220, D2PAK
5 - U = ultrafast recovery
6 - Voltage rating (04 = 400 V)
7 -  S = D2PAK
 -1 = TO-262
8 -  None = tube (50 pieces)
 TRL = tape and reel (left oriented, for D2PAK package)
 TRR = tape and reel (right oriented, for D2PAK package)
Device code
51 32 4 6 7 8 9
VS- 16 C T U 04 S TRL
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
-M3
9 - Environmental digit:
-M3 = halogen-free, RoHS-compliant, and terminations lead (Pb)-free
Part Marking Information
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 21-Jun-17 1 Document Number: 95443
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
TO-262
Note
(1) If part number contain “H” as last digit, product is AEC-Q101 qualified
ENVIRONMENTAL NAMING CODE (Z) PRODUCT DEFINITION
A Termination lead (Pb)-free
B Totally lead (Pb)-free
E RoHS-compliant and termination lead (Pb)-free
F RoHS-compliant and totally lead (Pb)-free
M Halogen-free, RoHS-compliant and termination lead (Pb)-free
N Halogen-free, RoHS-compliant and totally lead (Pb)-free
G Green
xxxxxxx-1 (1)
A C
Assembly
lot code
Part number
V    ZYWWX
Product version (optional):
Z (replaced according below table)
Date code:
Year 1 = 2001
Week 19
Line X
Example: This is a xxxxxxx-1 (1) with
 assembly lot code AC,
 assembled on WW 19, 2001
 in the assembly line ”X”
Part Marking Information
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 21-Jun-17 1 Document Number: 95444
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
D2PAK
Note
(1) If part number contain “H” as last digit, product is AEC-Q101 qualified
ENVIRONMENTAL NAMING CODE (Z) PRODUCT DEFINITION
A Termination lead (Pb)-free
B Totally lead (Pb)-free